

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 122/2019**
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Ruchika Rathi, Advocate.

versus

KARAM SINGH & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain, Ms.Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocate for R-2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

O R D E R

% **05.08.2019**

CM APPL No.35037/2019

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL Nos.35034/2019

The learned counsel for the appellant submits the Court fee shall be deposited within two weeks from today. Be deposited.

Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL No.35035/2019

On deposit of decretal amount within two weeks from today the operation of the judgment dated 15.11.2018 shall remain stayed.

LA.APP. 122/2019, CM APPL No.35036/2019

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the respondent no.2 is present and

accepts the notice. Respondent no.1 is not served. Be served through all modes for 21.11.2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

AUGUST 05, 2019

DU