



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 122/2019

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Appellant

Through: Ms. Somya Dua, Advocate with
Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Adv.

versus

KARAM SINGH & ANR Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

% **21.11.2019**

The first respondent has been served but there is no appearance on his behalf on the matter being called out. No adverse order is passed on this account against them.

The counsel for the appellant submits that the decretal amount has been arranged to be deposited within two-three days. Needful compliance must be done within that period.

Be listed on 24th February, 2020.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

NOVEMBER 21, 2019

vk