

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 122/2019**

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Ms. Shikha
Raghav, Advocates. (M:9711154508)
versus

KARAM SINGH & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shivam Yadav, Advocate for R-
2. (M:8171725599)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **24.02.2020**

Service is complete. None appears for the private Respondents. The decretal amount is stated to have been deposited, however, due to the fact that the cheque has become outdated, the amount could not be encashed. Accordingly, the Registry may return the cheque to the Petitioner who is directed to deposit the decretal amount by way of a demand draft within a period of eight weeks from today. Since none appears for the private Respondents, the counsel appearing for the private Respondents in the execution proceedings be served.

List along with connected appeals of village Bhorgarh, on 19th August, 2020.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 24, 2020

dj