



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 122/2019**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Ms. Varsha
Agarwal and Ms. Shivani Tiwari,
Advocates

versus

KARAM SINGH & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. ANJU CHHABRA KHURANA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.04.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through
physical/hybrid mode.

Service is complete.

Trial Court Record has been received in connected matter being
LA APP.22/2020.

List alongwith connected matters on 18.05.2022.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 4, 2022

vk