



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 122/2019 &**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

KARAM SINGH & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha, Advocate for Mr. Yeeshu
Jain, Advocate for respondent No.2

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

09.12.2022

Service on the respondents is already complete.

Re-notify alongwith connected matters on 24.03.2023.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 9, 2022

vk