



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 122/2019

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL & INFRASTRUCTURE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIONAppellant

Through: Ms.Ruchika Rathi and Ms.Varsha
Agarwal, Advocates

versus

KARAM SINGH & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, S.C. with
Mr.Sunil Kumar, Mr.M.S. Akhtar and Mr.Mayank,
Advocates for respondent No.2/UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

25.03.2025

List alongwith LA.APP. 120/2019 on 10.07.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 25, 2025

na